-

@(;j HydrosEngineering

CHANGE ORDER
Change Order No. 9
Date of Issuance: XXXXXX Effective Date: XXXXXX
Owner: Christian Valley Park CSD Owner's Contract No.:  RES2020
Contractor: Paso Robles Tank, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.: 41194
Engineer:  Hydros Engineering, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: CVPC17-001
Project: Reservoir Replacement Project Contract Name: Reservoir Project

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Contractor reimbursement to homeowner at 2543 Gayle Lane for damages due to sandblast

material getting into the system.

Attachment: Alessi Reimbursement Invoice

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$.3.349.666

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 460

Ready for Final Payment: 500

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders
No. -1 to No. 8:

$.79,775.03

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders
No.1-to No. 8:

Substantial Completion: 54

Ready for Final Payment: 54

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$3,429,441.03

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 469

Ready for Final Payment: 509

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

$.(4,094.84)

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 0

Ready for Final Payment: 0

days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$.3,425,346.19

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 514

Ready for Final Payment: 554

days or dates

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By:
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title:  Engineer Title Title
Date: Date Date

USDA-RUS Funding Agency Approval
By:

Title:

Date:




DIANE L ALESSI®™™TRUST

Trustees :Diane-louise: Alessi;©/™/™
Troy-john:Alessi:©/™/™

Fl A;FbSI T‘;“ In care of: 2543 Gayle Lane, REIMBU RSME NT I NVOI '

RR 9 #65 Christian Valley Park [Auburn], California # DLAT2021-08-10
Non-Domestic: Without the UNITED STATES DATE: AUGUST 10, 2021

Phone: (530) 878 7141
CVPRC Email: cvpresidentscoalition@gmail.com

CHARGED TO CLEARING-HOUSE ENTITIES REMIT REIMBURSEMENTS TO
PASO ROBLES TANKS,INC. HYDROS ENGINEERING,INC. - HYDROS  CLAIMANTS:
Attn: Shawn P Wombles CONSULTING,INC.et. al. subsidiaries
Entity Address: Project Manger/Principal: :Diane-louise:ALESSI:© TTEE
3883 WENTWORTH DR Gerry LaBudde) :Troy-john:Alessi:©/™™ TTEE
HERET CA 92345 P.O. Box 81 Weimar, CA 95736 In care of: 2543 Gayle Lane,
Egt;tgxrgaglzi;\g Address: (530) 637-4441 RR 9 #65 Chns_tran -Valley Park
PASO ROBLES CA 93447 Client: [AUBURES Ca_lrf oy

o . CHRISTIAN VALLEY PARK, CSD Mon-Dogsiic:
g;;%cz}art{esg ice Address: Don Elias, General Manager Wrth.a.ut the‘ UNITED'S.TATES'
b P.O. BOX Email:cvpresidentscoalition@gmail.com
https://pasoroblestank.com/ AUbUfﬂ, California 95604 (530) 878-7141
(805) 227-1641 https://christianvalley.org CVPRC: (530) 878-2735

(530) 878-8050 =

PROJECT MANAGER PROJECT

CVPRC Water Storage
Tanks CIP

PAYMENT TERMS

PAST DUE AFTER
09/14/21

**Delinquent Penalties imposed

Gerry LaBudde Due on receipt

DESCRIPTION RETAILER UNIT PRICE

o | eemens o a7 P qusress | s000 | 5336000
1 Outlet Hose Faucet Timer Internet# 206114379 Model #62061N SKU#1001367848 Home Depot $29.05 $29.05
L e e ey Comroler T Water SELS | e g | 512055 | 51205
1 é&ﬁf&%ﬁi :-':ucet Timer Internet#205585024 Model# 56544 Home: Depot $44.97 $44.97
e $195.57
Est. Sales TAX $14.18
TOTAL $209.75
SUB TOTAL $3,569.75
PAID SALES
TAX (7.25%)
PAST DUE 0
(12%)
Received by Don Elias: CVPCSD General Manager and Secretary: Date:
TOTAL $3,569.75

DISCLOSURE NOTICE:
In the coarse of the collection of these charges: it shall not exclude any cumulative charges which may accrue in the coarse of the recovery of the funds.
BE-IT-SETTLED any costs associate with collections these charges will levied against and without protest be born by the liable entities or their principals.
PASO ROBLES TANK, INC. and /or HYDROS CONSULTING, INC.- HYDROS ENGINEERING, INC 10 Days to_rebut charges in an a Sworn Affidavit with
proof:defect or error or silence stands as acquiescence.(Accepted without Protest)

.
By Diane-louise:Alessi ® All-Rights-Reserved: Common-Law-Copyrighted: withoitt prejudice pursudnt fo UCC 1-308

~ Pagelofd
**Penalty of 12% interest on outstanding unpaid balances: compounded daily: within the statutory limits of California




*Penawy or 12% interest on outstanding unpaid balances:

PROJECT MANAGER PROJECT PAYMENT TERMS PAST DUE AFTER
INVOICE # DLAT2021-08-10 09/14/21
Gerry LaBudde CVPRC Water Storage Tanks CIP Due on receipt **Delinquent Penalties imposed
QTY RECEIPT DATE DESCRIPTION RETAILER UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL
i 29073 06/15/21 | HoSe Nozzle “WATER CANNON” Home Depot $20.77 $20.77
1 “ « | 11” Form & Fit Extension Tube o $6.75 $6.75
1 “ “ 1 %" Extension Tube 4 $3.15 $3.15
1 " “ 1 % X6" DBL Thread Tube Brass “ $6.99 $6.99
1 ae “ " PTFE Tape “ $0.98 $0.98
1 “ “ 5 » PTFE FASTTape 2 $3.30 $3.30
2 M e 06/15/21 | DAP Silicone Max K&B Clear u $9.78 $19.56
1 o« “ DAP 3.0 K&B White 90z # $8.89 $8.89
1| B 0624721 | Pipe Wrench 12” CSHN GRP Self-Adj Pipe W * $19.97 $19.97
1 % “ | Lock Nut SEA SS #10-32 Y $1.18 $1.18
1 “ “ ‘ MCH SCRW NUT SS #12 & $1.18 $1.18
3 “ “ l 3%” X % FHT FIP Adapter Brass U $7.71 $23.31
5 “ “ \ %” X % FHT MIP Adapter Brass 8 $4.98 $24.90
1 “ “ DEWALT Adjustable Wrench 2pc “ $22.97 $22.97
1 “ “ ] ¥%” MHT X 3%” FIP Adapter Brass ¥ $5.23 $5.23
4 “ “ 5/8” Hose Washer with Screen-2Card « $2.75 $11.00
2 “ “ l 3/8” COMP X 3/4” MIP Adapter Brass ¢ $9.94 $19.88
4 “ “ 14” COP Male Adapter CXMPT Y $1.48 $5.92
3 “ “ ‘ 14" COMPX 3/8” OD COMP ANGLE VALVE “ $8.48 $25.44
1 “ “ BC AFIPMIS # $8.48 $8.48
1 “ “ %” MHT X 12” MIP Adapter Brass " $5.23 $5.23
2 “ “ 3/8” ODX1/2”IPX20” BRAID FCT SUP LINE “ $6.22 $12.44
6 o i 06/26/21 | Returned items not utilized Subtotal $-8.28 Tax $-0.60 = & -$8.88
1 859700063 | 06/26/21 | CAP NUT ZINC %-20 “ $1.18 $1.18
1 “ “ CAP NUT ZINC #10-32 “ $1.18 $1.18
1 “ # | 3%4” MIP X 2" FIP BUSHING BRASS “ $6.21 $6.21
1 “ ® 14" MIP X 3/8" FIP BUSHING BRASS “ $4.43 $4.43
1 “ - 3/8” MIP X %" FIP BUSHING BRASS “ $4.36 $4.36
1 “ “ Plastic Drain Body “ $5.29 $5.29
1 859700001 | g5/06/21 | WPICK TORRENT POWERPULSE SHWR 2H “ $49.98 $49.28
1 o « | 2HDL SHOWER ONLY FAUCET “ $79.00 $79.00
1 “ “ SILVER BULLET HOSE with permanently attached nozzle “ $41.58 $41.58
g “ “ | 14" COMPX1/2" SLP JNT 1/4TURN ANG VLV “ $9.98 $19.96
1 “ “ ‘ Hose Nozzle 10 pattern “ $14.22 $14.22
2 “ “ ] NOKINK HOSEBIFF FPT “ $6.98 $13.96
1 “ “ l GB TEAPOT 4” 2 HNDL BATH FAUCET “ $35.79 $35.79
o s g 08/02/21 l DIAL 1387 UL15000 SWAMP COOLER PUMP (Added Tax=52.73 in line total) AMAZON $37.72 $40.45
SUB TOTAL $489.59
Received by Don Elias: CVPCSD General Manager and Secretary: Date: T::ID SALES $35.50
Q\Jﬁq (7.25%) =t
| th stout [ 50,00
o s TOTAL | $525.09
’ Carry down from page 1 : $3,569.75 plus $525.09 GRAND TOTAL | $4,094.84
V) et :
‘V'{ %’ o i 331305 AP - f_.ja.v 4 .,j,au‘ L Page 2 of 4

compounded daily: within the statutory limits of California




INVOICE # DLAT2021-08-10
:NOTICE-TO-AGENT(S)-IS-NOTICE-TO-PRINCIPAL(S):

:NOTICE-TO-PRINCIPAL(S)-IS-NOTICE-TO-AGENT(S):

DECLARATION ;
1St Notice Reported of Sand Contaminant June 13th 2021: INVOICE Requested/Provided: Notice of Claims August 10th 2021

MEMORANDUM:

:Diane-louise:ALESSI® ™ /TN ang Troy-john: ALESSI® ™/TN hereinafter (Trustees): Herein claim credit and recovery for
reimbursement to the DIANE L ALESSI TRUSTO ESTATES CORPUS for debts incurred:
ADDITIONALLY,

for reimbursement to Trustees' Troy-john and Diane-louise: ALESSI®/™/TN for |ost time / labor and revenue losses:

WHEREAS additionally,
Trustees remedy for the remaining damaged items; which have not yet been replaced. Specific items were not currently
available at the local Home Depot; at the time other procurements were being made, but are included with the
replacement costs in this INVOICE:

PREAMBLE:
DAMAGES began shortly proceeding the Water Storage Tank #2 being brought into service. It is admitted that Paso
Robles Tank; Inc. painting prep team failed in their responsibilities to remove the contaminant; resuiting in their
sandblasting-medium entering the CVPCSD's potable water distribution lines.

TRUSTEES hereby attest and affirm that there is irrefutable just cause for the aforementioned named Parties in this
invoice and their associated entities to be held, separately or collectively liable for satisfying this claim as invoiced as
what is deemed a justifiable equitable restitution:

ONE, Diane-louise:Alessi© TTEE, as does ONE, Troy-john:ALESSI® hereby attest and affirm, under penalty of perjury,
whilst standing sui juris, are of the ages of majority, and are intellectually qualified to make this claim: the Affiants
declarations and claims, are being presented in ONES own propria persona: as being the Ones who can attest to
having first-hand knowledge of claimed damages.

ONE, Diane-louise, attests and affirms she can bare witness to the source of the contaminant, and the resulting
damages caused throughout the plumbing fixtures, in and outside the property; located at the address location stated
herein: Diane-louise also can hold to being qualified in further witness to the verbal admittance of culpability made by
Gerry LaBudde: on more than one meeting at the Trust's property: (WITHOUT-PROTEST)

CLAIM OF EXTREME DISRUPTIONS
BE-IT-SETTLED that,
trustees experienced 14 continuous days of damage to: the house plumbing fixtures, swamp cooler pump,
valves, faucets, clogged supply lines, and all the outdoor landscaping conduits, plus 3 battery operated hose
bib watering systems.

Direct loss of 14 days worth of time and labor spent in continual daily flushing mitigation and DIY repairs:

FURTHERMORE,

both trustees share in the roll of full time care givers: of our 92 year old family member, [whom suffers from
Dementia]; as one can imagine, this put a tremendous amount of extra strain on our daily routines and
responsibilities:

LIMITATIONS: for alternative resolution: [attempts were made for procurement of Professional Services:]
Despite reaching out to hire someone: (None of the 5 Professional Plumbers responded to voice messages: or
in a timely enough fashion: leaving us no reasonable alternative, which forced both the Trustees to self engage
DIY necessary repairs.

On this NOTE: Mr. LaBudde verbally expressed this problem to me, and he can attest to this being his
experience as well.




INVOICE # DLAT2021-08-10
SPECIAL NOTICE:

The offending contamination “the sandblasting” material has not yet been thoroughly resolved; hence as of the date of
this INVOICE can not include costs of future damages that may not be immediately apparent, or ongoing.

BE-IT-SETTLED,
until the temporary bypassing filtration system Filter is no longer catching sand particles which would otherwise be
entering the plumbing, and repeating faucet and line clogging and destroying valves and all the replaced equipment.

BE-IT-SETTLED,

This matter must remain in an open claim, whereby a full discharge of liability is not being granted with remittance of
payment: Liability will stand as claimed, until the problem of the sand being collected is no longer visible: to the
Trustee's 100%satisfaction it has been resolved.

We appreciate your cooperation, as we move through this problem:

Respectfully submitted,

(N I

By Diane-louise:Alessi:© ™ Y By Trpy-john:Alessi:©: must:
: without prejudig€ pArsuant to UCC 1-308.

All-Rights-Reserved: Common-Law—Copﬁgﬂad'

7

dnnder 26 2012 s

e
2 o
“ANE I agsst ~ T

Page 4 of 4
U0 **Penalty of 12% interest on outstanding unpaid balances: compounded daily: within the statutory limits of California




wooyz 0} sbew| jenoH
10NA0Hd IN3HHND

Siawil| 8soH Jejwis asedwon)

‘@0Inas 8|gepuadap Jo siesh Auew
U0 JUNDD UBD NOA UONONJISUOD JUB]SISAI-I8]EM PUE S[eLSew
Aufenb ybBiy ypm jing ‘Ases pue jsey si Bujwweiboid ‘sjoiuoo

a|duuis pue jeip weiboid Ases ‘Aeidsip jenbip afiie| e yyup “ob pue

e JBW|} 8Y} }8s 1SN Yo Jsjem sy} uiny o} jobioy noA asneseq sume)

geps eqopy eyl way Adoo sauy e sjuaLINIop
400d M8IA O} JBpeBY @IEQDITY @SIOPY Paau [|IM NoA ABBos alow oN “way sayem 0} j0Bi0) NoA asneoaq sjueld pesp
2J0LL ON "S@INUILL Ul WaisAs Japyuuds pawweiboid e ojul jaone
seping g o) ol N 1 | i Japjul p g 2]

8s0y INoA uiny |jIm Jawi | 18ane4 8soH 18IN0-¢ [e1Q-1 G0 By L

MBIAIBAQD 10NPOIH

v A
[{=:14]

| 209s6 0} BuLianiiag 11199 0] MOH Jawil] }8one4 asoH 19IN0-2

6L2620L00L# NXS OIS ¥HSAGH |9POW  HZ0S8SS0Z# 18useIY]
T 1S8u07 JO Jaquiny

& jun g3soo
D.rmc_s,_o_caobm . Nawmm <QE=€<

-+ Buusnijeq Buiddoys a1,nox
6VPs




v

v6G9s

(1) oy

dug pue sewiy
8SOH 2lu0L08|g

ol
&

)
g

paig urey

o e

o

i

wooz o) effew) lanoH

506Cs w6l 6606 ks 16PSGs
(Ge) cypxx (L) xyyx @ pyxxy (@91 xxxx
Jaw| jeone asoH 18Wi| J9JBAN  JBLUI| IB1BAA HEWS Jawl] Jarepm
18IN0 | O au0z-z JOUlBN  pnojourey Joujeiy auoz-i Joulpiy i )

» - bom

L EL W

2233

- o L ]

81| 1YyBIW NOA SUONAO JejilIS PUNO) AN

3y

(€) SIBMSUY 3 SUOHSBNT) A (1) X 3 3 %
E wia)sAg Bupaiepn Jaw| 19||01u0”) J9yulds j9one asoH 18iN0 t dlewony
"SD0]S Ul 30Bq S| WSl SIY) §i [IBWS Ue 8AI808Y A R
%0018 JO N0 AjJUBLIND St Way siy|
}L68S-LIGHO# BPOW  EEZSPEELEH 1BWIBI|
1 189 0] MOH siew| 9SO / Ssiouilf Jepuuds / uonebi) g

’ we g [jun g3s010 @
£\ swe 0| wes m bt UoIEsS . z09se A yo'ungny

-. Buueniieq Buiddoys a1,nop

) BLUNSU 1C 3] BWOH B 10} Ajddy J
*eseyoind Buikyiienb snok uo po 1§ o} dn eAeg H.M

mm FN Fﬁ : o i @ T L.u_._m«cmwr‘_eﬁowEa.n_._ a.c“_.oI L§




wooz o} effew| i8AcH

J1auiebol ybnog Apusnbaig

A Bgf uum mou 4ng
—ib—
+ I - &
syueyion €
00'9% / 128A 2
110} 8)eiS|Iy AQ ueld UOI08}01d Jodaq SWoH B j081eS em
o wiay| sy 198304d m;wm

2Ae drnojoid af

‘8 Qur
dnyoid 2s.1 Jo) wo‘uingny o} 68 0} dn puas ||,9M

19pI0 GG YUM 2314 3344 ; NGO A G LXK

L} Bny ‘any

Jeull] 1@0neH 8soH 18InQ |
awoH 0} diys

BPELEEL00LH NMS 8I0IS  NIS0CO# IBPON  BLEF || 90C# 1aUiau|

) | Z09g6 0} BuLiaalaq 1 199 0} moH
y N @3soo¢
[ swaio|uey @ Y U2IEaS |« z09s6 vO'uINgNy e
-, Buuenyeq Buiddoys a1,nop =

momNm






